

## JEFFERSON PARISH DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION BOARD

## Jefferson Parish Diversity & Inclusion Board - Statement of Purpose

The Jefferson Parish Diversity & Inclusion Board is established by Jefferson Parish Government to foster an environment where there is a deliberate focus on acceptance, education, and inclusion of diversity within Jefferson Parish. The Diversity and Inclusion Board works to ensure that all parish employees and those served by the parish are afforded equal opportunity in all areas of employment and equal access to all programs and services provided by Jefferson Parish.

The Diversity & Inclusion Board serves as an advisory body on diversity and inclusion issues and acts as a communication link between Parish Leadership and Parish employees. The Board will champion the benefits of diversity through the development, implementation, and support of activities that honor the unique abilities and address the common concerns of employees.

## **Jefferson Parish Diversity & Inclusion Board**

## **New Member Application**

Name:		 	
Position:_	 	 	

Department:\_\_\_\_\_

1. Why would you be interested in serving on the Diversity & Inclusion Board?

2. List a goal or something you would like to see accomplished as a Board member?

3. Please list three traits of a good leader?

4. How much voluntary time can you commit to the Diversity & Inclusion Board?

5. Have you had issues with Diversity & Inclusion in the past?